
 

“SHINE like the star you are.” 
 

                         

 

St.  John’s CE Primary School 
Mill Lane, Wetley Rocks, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST9 0BN 

Telephone: 01782 550309  
www.st-johns-wetleyrocks.staffs.sch.uk 

Email: office@st-johns-wetleyrocks.staffs.sch.uk 
Headteacher: Sarah Stone 

 
Dear Parents / Carers 

 

We would like to share with you a list of key dates for Y6 for the remainder of the school year.  

These events involve the whole class or relate to transition days for secondary schools.  Any 

events that do not involve the whole class – possible sporting events or further transition 

arrangements – have not been included and will be communicated directly to those involved or 

selected. 

 

We have confirmed dates for our KS2 production – Wednesday 16th July at 1pm and then again 

at 6pm and Thursday 17th July at 6pm.  It is vital that children attend all performances.  

Information on costumes / ticket arrangements will be sent out after the half-term break. 

 
Diary Dates for Y6 – Summer Term 1 & 2 

 

Date Event / Info 

Monday 12th May - Thursday 15th May KS2 SATs – Info provided in previous letter. 

Monday 19th May–Wednesday 21st May Year 6 at Standon Bowers 

Friday 23rd May INSET Day 

Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May Half-Term 

Monday 2nd June Y6 Leavers Photos 

Monday 16th June “Sports Fest” – Year 6 09.20-11.45 

 Painsley transition morning for non-feeder schools 

Wednesday 25th June Moorside Transition Day – “Rollercoaster Day” (more 

info to come for Moorside) 

Thursday 26th June School Disco 

Wednesday 2nd July Moorside transition day 

Monday 7th July Painsley transition day 1 

Tuesday 8th July Painsley transition day 2 

Wednesday 9th July Painsley transition day 3 

Tuesday 15th July Y6 Leavers Service with Rev. Steve (St John’s Church). 

09.30am. Parents / grandparents / carers very 

welcome to attend. 

Wednesday 16th July KS2 Production – 1pm and 6pm 

Thursday 17th July KS2 Production – 6pm 

Monday 21st July Y6 Leavers Assembly (in school – parents / carers 

welcome) 

End of Y6’s time at St John’s! 

 

*If transition dates are missing for other schools, these will be communicated once we receive 

information. 
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